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the under-graduate stage are required to pass a test in elementary Hindi before award of the Degree. The University grants exemption from the test in the case of foreign nationals and Indians coming from areas where facilities for offering Hindi as a subject in the schools do not exist. The University also permits students, who have not passed the test in Hindi, to proceed to next higher class and pass the test later.
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ŝptpt, 4 (5) ?rnrr̂ft,

(6) (7) (8)

T̂TSft, ( 9) ( 1 0) HTT’T7’ I

(G) zfrsr̂TT (v*rp\

198 0-85) • O jr o 5T o qv

sim

sfi% fo<T 3TT -jf ! :—

( i) V? ,̂ (2) fâT̂T, (3)3T*T-
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sTifâ., (7) wr  (8) j<fr,  (9)̂isrr,

( 1 0) (11) (12)

T̂T̂f̂T, ( 1 3) sfE?, (14) f*Tf, (15)

1 e; Ttqv.rrs, (17  tttuft,

(18) ( 1 9) ?  TT, (20)

Wffrre, ; 21) r̂ THT, (22)^^,

(23) w r, 2̂4)  (25)

f̂ n̂ TT:, (2b) ?'T,  (2 7) f̂ Tf,

(28) (29) f;«T.5TV, (3 0)

fa*T', (31) V<5ThtT, (32) *15RT,

(33) V'SV* (34) *:<J*TVT TT, (35)

SifVc.T,; Sbjff̂r. (37)"T3sr/d, (38)
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U.G C Grants to Universities of Kerala and Calicut

7585. SHRI A. K. BALAN: Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state whether Government have received any complaint from Universities of Kerala and Calicut that they have not been given sufficient funds from the U.G.C.?
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THE MINISTER OF  EDUCATION
AND HEALTH AND SOCIAL WEL­
FARE (SHRI B. SHANKARANAND):
No. Sir.

Micro.wave Station in Savarkundla, Bhavnagar and S.T.D. between

S a varlimdla - Amrreli

7586. SHRI NAVIN RAVANI: Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the microwave station in Savarkundla District Bhavnagar, Gujarat, has been in operation; if so, since when;

(b) whether there has been any work done to connect Savarkundla and Amrreli by STD and if so, its present stage (it lie); and

(c) if there is no such work to 'be undertaken when exactly this STD connection is to be installed?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF  COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI KARTIK ORAON): (a) No,
Sir.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) No plans have yet been prepared.

Water Supply in M.P.'s Flats

7587. SHRI DAYA RAM SHAKYA:
Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No.
5025 on the 21st July, 1980 regarding
water supply in M.P.’s flats and state:

(a) the difficulties experienced by the Government in supplying water in the M.P.’s flats and servant quarters in South Avenue for full time; and

(b) the measures being taken or proposed to be taken to ensure full time water supply there?

THE MINISTER OF WORKS AND
HOUSING (SHRI P. C. SETHI): (a)
Water cannot be supplied in M.P’s flats and servant quarters in South Avenue for full time as it is released by Municipal Corporation of Delhi during morning and evening hours only.

(b) There is no proposal at present to convert the intermittent supply to a continuous supply.

Handbook of imports and Exports

75B8. SHRI K. LAKKAPPA:

SHRI SATISH PRASAD
SINGH:

Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that 50,000 crores for Hand-book of Rules and Procedures of Imports and Exports with an advertisement of a private firm on its title page in March-April, 1980 were (got printed on the orders of present Controller of Publication and if so, details thereof;

(b) whether it is also a fact that these covers were got re-printed on an objection from the Chief Controller of Imports and Export®;

(c) if so, the loss accrued to Government in this process; and

(d) what action Government propose to take in the matter?

THE MINISTER OF WORKS AND
HOUSING (SHRI P. C. SETHI): (a)
No, Sir.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) & (d). Do not arise.

Financial aid to Fishing Industry t®
Offset Oil Price Hike

7589. SHRI K. A. SWAMI: Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased

to state:

(a) whether the fishing industry which suffered from poor prices low catches in 1979-80 has approacliea

